2025 has inter-alia, considered and approved the allotment of 2,10,00,000 Equity Shares having Face
value of Re. 1/- each at an issue price of Rs. 1.25/- (including premium of Rs. 0.25/-) fully paid up upon
exercising the option available with the Share Warrant Holder (person belonging to non-Promoter

8 Category) to convert 2,10,00,000 (Two Crore Ten Lakh) Convertible Warrants.

The allotment has been made for cash, upon the receipt of the remaining exercise price of Rs. 0.9375/-
per warrant (being an equivalent amount to 75% of the Warrant exercise price of Rs. 1.25/- per warrant)
aggregating to Rs. 1,96,87,500/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety-Six Lakh Eighty-Seven thousand and Five
Hundred only).

9 Figures of previous periods/ year have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 14, 2025

DIN: 03638066

Notes: 

The above Unaudited Standalone Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30,

[...]

2025 has inter-alia, considered and approved the allotment of 2,10,00,000 Equity Shares having Face 

value of Re. 1/- each at an issue price of Rs. 1.25/- (including premium of Rs. 0.25/-) fully paid up upon 

exercising the option available with the Share Warrant Holder (person belonging to non-Promoter 
Category) to convert 2,10,00,000 (Two Crore Ten Lakh) Convertible Warrants. 

The allotment has been made for cash, upon the receipt of the remaining exercise price of Rs. 0.9375/- 
per warrant (being an equivalent amount to 75% of the Warrant exercise price of Rs. 1.25/- per warrant) 

aggregating to Rs. 1,96,87,500/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety-Six Lakh Eighty-Seven thousand and Five 
Hundred only). 

Figures of previous periods/ year have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever considered necessary. 

Place: Mumbai 

Date: November 14, 2025 Managing Director 

DIN: 03638066 

http://www.nhcgroup.com
http://www.bseindia.com

NHC Foods Limited